Form PTO-1594 (Rev 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2012)

RECO

05/27/2011





103625811 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): T Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? OXYGEN MEDIA INTERACTIVE LLC Name 02 HOLDINGS, LLC Internal Association ☐ Individual(s) Address Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 100 Universal City Plaza Corporation- State ___ City Universal City ★ Other limited liability company State CA Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Zip 91608 Country USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes X No Association Citizenship _ General Partnership Citizenship _ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship _ Execution Date(s)May 23, 2011 Corporation Citizenship X Assignment Merger X Other Imited liability co Citizenship Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B Trademark Registration No (s) A Trademark Application No (s) 2805115 2390328 2732383 Additional sheet(s) attached? C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 3 registrations involved: Name Anne B. Nielsen Internal Address 1280/6 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$90 00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 100 Universal City Plaza X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>Universal City</u> Zıp.91608 State.ca_ 88888844 2885115 05/27/2011 HTON11 Phone Number 818-777-6447 Fax Number 818-866-1426 Authorized MiseCMarie Email Address anne.nielsen@nbcuni.com 9. Signature: May 23, 2011 Date Anne B Nielsen Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oxygen Media Interactive LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, CA 91608 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

OXYGEN, Registration No. 2805115 OXYGEN, Registration No. 2390328 OXYGEN, Registration No. 2732383

hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, O2 HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located and doing business at 100 Universal City Plaza, Universal City, CA 91608 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registrations therefor.

Executed at Universal City, California on May 23 _____, 2011.

OXYGEN MEDIA INTERACTIVE LLC

By: Anne B. Nielsen

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 05/27/2011